## CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON Jonathan R. Heiner, SME-RM

Director of Mining - Forte Dynamics, Inc. 120 Commerce Drive, Units 3 & 4 Fort Collins, CO 80524

Email: <a href="mailto:jheiner@fortedynamics.com">jheiner@fortedynamics.com</a>

British Columbia Securities Commission (as Principal Regulator) Ontario Securities Commission Autorité des marchés financiers

Re: Consent of Qualified Person

I, Jonathan R. Heiner, SME-RM, Director of Mining of Forte Dynamics, Inc., hereby consent to the public filing of the technical report entitled "Preliminary Economic Assessment of the Getchell Gold Corp. Fondaway Canyon Project Nevada, USA", dated February 6, 2025 with an effective date of January 15, 2025 (the "Technical Report") by Getchell Gold Corp. (the "Company").

The Technical Report supports information contained in the news release of the Company dated February 7, 2025 (the "News Release"). I consent to the use of any extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the News Release.

I certify that I have read the News Release being filed by the Company and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated: February 7, 2025

"Jonathan R. Heiner"

Jonathan R. Heiner, SME-RM Forte Dynamics, Inc.